CLIP FERRITE CORE FOR FLAT CABLE / FI TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
APPLICATIONS
 Cables between pc boards and data connectors, floppy disk and hard disk
ribbon cables, printer cables, retrofit, auxiliary EMI attenuation, internal
ribbon cables with series digital signal busses
MATERIAL

MATERIAL
B8   B10   B15
ORDERING CODE
FP - 40 x 12 x 6.5  B8
SHAPES
Product Symbol
A
C
B
Material
FLAT CABLE EMI CORES / FP TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
DIMENSIONS (UNIT: mm)
Part No. Fig.
Dimension
A B C D E
FP-10X8X3.2 3 10.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.4 3.2 ± 0.2 8.0 ± 0.3 1.0 ± 0.2
FP-12X19X9 1 12.0 ± 0.3 19.0 ± 0.5 9.0 ± 0.3 7.5 ± 0.3 4.5 ± 0.3
FP-13.5X6X2 1 13.5 ± 0.3 6.0 ± 0.3 2.0 ± 0.3 11.0 ± 0.3 0.5+0.4-0
FP-16X8X5 1 16.0+0.2-0.5 8.0 ± 0.3 5.0+0-0.6 11.5+0.5-0.1 0.5+0.5-0
FP-18X8X5 1 18.0 ± 1.0 8.0 ± 0.5 5.0 ± 0.3 14.0 ± 0.5 1.0 ± 0.5
FP-19X6X6.5 1 19.0 ± 0.8 6.0 ± 0.5 6.5 ± 0.3 13.5 ± 0.6 1.5 ± 0.3
FP-19X12X6.5 1 19.0 ± 0.8 12.0 ± 0.5 6.5 ± 0.3 13.5 ± 0.6 1.5 ± 0.3
FP-23.8X12.5X6.3 1 23.8 ± 0.7 12.5 ± 0.5 6.3 ± 0.5 18.4 ± 0.5 1.1 ± 0.3
FP-23.8X12.5X6.5 1 23.8 ± 1.0 12.5 ± 0.6 6.5 ± 0.5 18.5 ± 0.7 1.5 ± 0.5
FP-25X12X5 1 25.0 ± 0.8 12.0 ± 0.5 5.0 ± 0.4 21.0 ± 0.7 1.2 ± 0.3
FP-28X10X7.7 2 28.0 ± 0.8 10.0 ± 0.4 7.7 ± 0.4 23.0 ± 0.5 1.4 ± 0.2
FP-28X14.6X7.7 2 28.0 ± 0.8 14.6 ± 0.4 7.7 ± 0.3 23.0 ± 0.5 1.4 ± 0.3
FP-29X10X8 1 29.0 ± 0.8 10.0 ± 0.5 8.0 ± 0.5 22.0 ± 0.8 2.5 ± 0.4
FP-31X12X3 3 31.0 ± 0.5 12.0 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3 27.0 ± 0.5 0.5+0.7-0
FP-33.5X12X6.5 1 33.5 ± 1.0 12.0 ± 0.5 6.5 ± 0.5 27.5 ± 1.0 1.5 ± 0.5
FP-38.5X8X4 3 38.5 ± 1.0 8.0 ± 0.4 4.0 ± 0.5 34.0 ± 0.8 0.8 ± 0.4
FP-40X12X6.5 1 40.0 ± 1.2 12.0 ± 0.5 6.5 ± 0.3 33.5 ± 1.5 1.5 ± 0.3
FP-41X15X7.7 1 41.0 ± 1.2 15.0 ± 0.4 7.7 ± 0.4 34.5 ± 1.2 1.8 ± 0.4
FP-49.6X12X6.5 1 49.6 ± 1.5 12.0 ± 0.4 6.5 ± 0.5 43.0 ± 1.0 1.5 ± 0.5
FP-57.9X12X7 1 57.9 ± 0.7 12.0 ± 0.3 7.0 ± 0.3 52.0 +1.0-0.2 1.3 + 0.6-0
MULTILINE BEADS MOUNT FILTERS / S6H、S8H TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
FEATURES
 Easy installation
 Compact and high performance
APPLICATIONS
 Countermeasures against radiated emissions
 For full compliance with FCC regulations and VCCI
 Improvement of noise immunity of personal computers, microcomputers, peripheral and relative devices
MATERIAL
B8    B10    B15    B18
ORDERING CODE SHAPES
RH - 17.5 x 28.5 x 9.5  B15
DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
Cores A B C
RH-2.3 x 4.5 x 0.8    2.30 ± 0.15     4.50 ± 0.30    0.80 ± 0.15
RH-3 x 3 x 0.8    3.00 ± 0.15     3.00 ± 0.20    0.80 ± 0.15
RH-3 x 4 x 1    3.00 ± 0.15     4.00 ± 0.30    1.00 ± 0.15
RH-3.5 x 8.9 x 0.8    3.50 ± 0.15      8.90 ± 0.30    0.80 ± 0.15
RH-3.5 x 12 x 1.2    3.50 ± 0.15     12.00 ± 0.40    1.20 ± 0.15
RH-3.5 x 10 x 1.5    3.50 ± 0.15     10.00 ± 0.40    1.50 ± 0.15
RH-3.5 x 13.8 x 0.8    3.50 ± 0.15     13.80 ± 0.40    0.80 ± 0.15
RH-3.8 x 8 x 1.8    3.80 ± 0.15      8.00 ± 0.40    1.80 ± 0.15
RH-4 x 5 x 2    4.00 ± 0.20      5.00 ± 0.30    2.00 ± 0.15
RH-4 x 20 x 2    4.00 ± 0.20     20.00 ± 0.50    2.00 ± 0.15
RH-4.1 x 10 x 1.6    4.10 ± 0.20     10.00 ± 0.40    1.60 ± 0.15
RH-5 x 10 x 1.5    5.00 ± 0.30     10.00 ± 0.40    1.50 ± 0.15
RH-6 x 25 x 2    6.00 ± 0.30     25.00 ± 0.70    2.00 ± 0.20
RH-6 x 10 x 3    6.00 ± 0.30     10.00 ± 0.40    3.00 ± 0.20
RH-6.5 x 10 x 4.3    6.50 ± 0.30     10.00 ± 0.40    4.30 ± 0.20
RH-7 x 20 x 4    7.00 ± 0.30     20.00 ± 0.50    4.00 ± 0.25
RH-7.5 x 19 x 2.8    7.50 ± 0.30     19.00 ± 0.50    2.80 ± 0.20
RH-7.75 x 19 x 4    7.75 ± 0.30     19.00 ± 0.50    4.00 ± 0.25
RH-8 x 18 x 3    8.00 ± 0.30     18.00 ± 0.50    3.00 ± 0.20
RH-8 x 9.2 x 4    8.00 ± 0.30      9.20 ± 0.30    4.00 ± 0.25
RH-8 x 20 x 5.6    8.00 ± 0.30     20.00 ± 0.60    5.60 ± 0.25
RH-9 x 16 x 5    9.00 ± 0.30 16.00 ± 0.50    5.00 ± 0.25
RH-9.5 x 18.2 x 2.8    9.50 ± 0.30     18.20 ± 0.50    2.80 ± 0.20
RH-9.5 x 10 x 5    9.50 ± 0.30     10.00 ± 0.40    5.00 ± 0.25
RH-9.8 x 20.95 x 3.8    9.80 ± 0.30     20.95 ± 0.60    3.80 ± 0.20
Product Symbol
A Dim
B Dim
Material
 C Dim
NI-ZN EMI BEAD CORES / RH TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
Cores A B C
RH-9.8 x 14 x 5.6     9.80 ± 0.30     14.00 ± 0.50     5.60 ± 0.25
RH-9.8 x 25 x 7     9.80 ± 0.30     25.00 ± 0.70     7.00 ± 0.30
RH-10 x 10 x 5    10.00 ± 0.40     10.00 ± 0.40     5.00 ± 0.25
RH-10.5 x 20 x 5.6    10.50 ± 0.40     20.00 ± 0.60     5.60 ± 0.25
RH-10.5 x 20 x 6    10.50 ± 0.40     20.00 ± 0.60     6.00 ± 0.30
RH-11.5 x 18 x 5.2    11.50 ± 0.40     18.00 ± 0.50     5.20 ± 0.25
RH-11.5 x 25 x 7.1    11.50 ± 0.40     25.00 ± 0.70     7.10 ± 0.30
RH-12 x 25 x 4    12.00 ± 0.40     25.00 ± 0.70     4.00 ± 0.25
RH-12 x 25.6 x 5.2    12.00 ± 0.40     25.60 ± 0.70     5.20 ± 0.25
RH-12 x 20 x 6.35    12.00 ± 0.40     20.00 ± 0.60     6.35 ± 0.30
RH-12 x 25 x 7.1    12.00 ± 0.40     25.00 ± 0.70 7.10 ± 0.30
RH-12 x 28 x 7.3    12.00 ± 0.40     28.00 ± 0.70     7.30 ± 0.30
RH-12.5 x 20 x 4.9    12.50 ± 0.40     20.00 ± 0.60     4.90 ± 0.30
RH-12.7 x 15 x 7.88    12.70 ± 0.40     15.00 ± 0.50     7.88 ± 0.30
RH-13 x 15.2 x 5.5    13.00 ± 0.40     15.20 ± 0.50     5.50 ± 0.25
RH-13 x 26 x 5.6    13.00 ± 0.40     26.00 ± 0.70     5.60 ± 0.30
RH-13 x 25.4 x 9.4    13.00 ± 0.40     25.40 ± 0.70     9.40 ± 0.30
RH-14 x 28.5 x 5.2    14.00 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70     5.20 ± 0.25
RH-14.27 x 23.5 x 6.35    14.27 ± 0.50     23.50 ± 0.60     6.35 ± 0.30
RH-14.27x 28.5 x 6.35    14.27 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70     6.35 ± 0.30
RH-14.27 x 15 x 7    14.27 ± 0.50     15.00 ± 0.50     7.00 ± 0.30
RH-14.27 x 28 x 7    14.27 ± 0.50     28.00 ± 0.70     7.00 ± 0.30
RH-14.27 x 23.5 x 7.88    14.27 ± 0.50     23.50 ± 0.60     7.88 ± 0.30
RH-14.27 x 23.5 x 8.3    14.27 ± 0.50     23.50 ± 0.60     8.30 ± 0.30
RH-14.27 x 28.5 x 9.15    14.27 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70     9.15 ± 0.30
RH-15 x 28.5 x 7.3    15.00 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70     7.30 ± 0.30
RH-15.25 x 28.5 x 8    15.25 ± 0.50 28.50 ± 0.70     8.00 ± 0.30
RH-15.8 x 28.5 x 7.88    15.80 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70     7.88 ± 0.30
RH-16 x 17 x 4.5    16.00 ± 0.50     17.00 ± 0.50     4.50 ± 0.25
RH-16 x 16 x 7.88    16.00 ± 0.50     16.00 ± 0.50     7.88 ± 0.30
RH-16 x 17 x 9.15    16.00 ± 0.50     17.00 ± 0.50     9.15 ± 0.30
RH-16 x 30 x 9.15    16.00 ± 0.50     30.00 ± 1.00     9.15 ± 0.30
RH-16 x 28.5 x 9.5    16.00 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 1.00     9.50 ± 0.30
RH-16 x 28 x 11    16.00 ± 0.50 28.00 ± 0.70    11.00 ± 0.40
RH-17 x 25 x 4    17.00 ± 0.50     25.00 ± 0.70     4.00 ± 0.30
RH-17.2 x 25 x 7    17.20 ± 0.50     25.00 ± 0.70     7.00 ± 0.30
RH-17.5 x 27 x 8    17.50 ± 0.50     27.00 ± 0.70     8.00 ± 0.30
RH-17.5 x 28.5 x 8    17.50 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70     8.00 ± 0.30
RH-17.5 x 28.5 x 9.5    17.50 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70     9.50 ± 0.30
RH-17.5 x 35 x 9.5    17.50 ± 0.50     35.00 ± 1.00     9.50 ± 0.30
RH-17.5 x 28.5 x 10.6    17.50 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70    10.60 ± 0.40
RH-17.5 x 28.5 x 11    17.50 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70    11.00 ± 0.40
RH-18.2 x 28.5 x 9.5    18.20 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70     9.50 ± 0.30
RH-18.4 x 28.5 x 10.2    18.40 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70    10.20 ± 0.40
RH-18.4 x 50.8 x 11    18.40 ± 0.50     50.80 ± 1.00    11.00 ± 0.40
RH-18.4 x 28.5 x 12.5    18.40 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70    12.50 ± 0.40
RH-19.7 x 28.5 x 11.7    19.70 ± 0.50     28.50 ± 0.70    11.70 ± 0.40
RH-25.9 x 28 x 10.2    25.90 ± 0.60     28.00 ± 0.70    10.20 ± 0.40
RH-26 x 28.5 x 12.8    26.00 ± 0.60     28.50 ± 0.70    12.80 ± 0.50
RH-26 x 28.5 x 16    26.00 ± 0.60     28.50 ± 0.70    16.00 ± 0.50
RH-28 x 28.5 x 16    28.00 ± 0.70     28.50 ± 0.70    16.00 ± 0.50

ORDERING CODE SHAPES
T - 25 x 12 x 15  B15
  Product Symbol
A
B
Material
 C
NI-ZN TOROID CORES / T TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Cores A B C
T-10 x 6 x 4 10.00 ± 0.30 6.00 ± 0.30 4.00 ± 0.20
T-10 x 4 x 6 10.00 ± 0.30 4.00 ± 0.30 6.00 ± 0.30
T-10 x 10 x 5 10.00 ± 0.30 10.0 ± 0.40 5.00 ± 0.30
T-10.3 x 10.2 x 5.8 10.30 ± 0.30 10.2 ± 0.40 5.80 ± 0.30
T-12 x 6 x 4 12.00 ± 0.40 6.00 ± 0.30 4.00 ± 0.20
T-12 x 4 x 6 12.00 ± 0.40 4.00 ± 0.30 6.00 ± 0.30
T-12 x 10 x 6.5 12.00 ± 0.40 10.0 ± 0.40 6.50 ± 0.30
T-12 x 11 x 8.6 12.00 ± 0.40 11.0 ± 0.40 8.60 ± 0.30
T-12.7 x 6.35 x 7.9 12.70 ± 0.40 6.35 ± 0.40 7.90 ± 0.30
T-12.7 x 12.5 x 7.88 12.70 ± 0.40 12.5 ± 0.40 7.88 ± 0.30
T-13 x 8 x 8.2 13.00 ± 0.40 8.00 ± 0.30 8.20 ± 0.30
T-13.5 x 5 x 7 13.50 ± 0.40 5.00 ± 0.30 7.00 ± 0.30
T-14.2 x 5 x 6.35 14.20 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.30 6.35 ± 0.30
T-14.2 x 5 x 9.15 14.20 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.30 9.15 ± 0.30
T-14.2 x 10 x 7.45 14.20 ± 0.50 10.0 ± 0.40 7.45 ± 0.30
T-14.2 x 5 x 8.3 14.27 ± 0.50 5.00 ± 0.30 8.30 ± 0.30
T-14.2 x 13.5 x 6.35 14.27 ± 0.50 13.5 ± 0.40 6.35 ± 0.30
T-15.2 x 12.7 x 10.2 15.20 ± 0.50 12.7 ± 0.40 10.2 ± 0.30
T-16 x 12 x 8 16.00 ± 0.50 12.0 ± 0.40 8.00 ± 0.30
T-16 x 12 x 9.15 16.00 ± 0.50 12.0 ± 0.40 9.15 ± 0.30
T-16 x 10 x 8 16.00 ± 0.50 10.0 ± 0.40 8.00 ± 0.30
T-16 x 16 x 7.88 16.00 ± 0.50 16.0 ± 0.50 7.88 ± 0.30
T-17.5 x 6.8 x 10.6 17.50 ± 0.50 6.80 ± 0.30 10.6 ± 0.30
T-17.5 x 12.7 x 10.2 17.50 ± 0.50 12.7 ± 0.40 10.2 ± 0.30
T-18.4 x 9.5 x 12.5 18.40 ± 0.50 9.50 ± 0.30 12.5 ± 0.40
T-20 x 4 x 5.2 20.00 ± 0.50 4.00 ± 0.30 5.20 ± 0.30
T-20 x 10 x 10.2 20.00 ± 0.50 10.0 ± 0.40 10.2 ± 0.30
T-20 x 14.2 x 5.2 20.00 ± 0.50 14.2 ± 0.40 5.20 ± 0.30
T-21.2 x 6 x 12.7 21.20 ± 0.50 6.00 ± 0.30 12.7 ± 0.40

B
(±1)
C
(±1)
D
(±1)
E
(±1)
Impedance
(Ω) Min Use
Cable Dia.
Max 25 MHz 100 MHz
LF-35 5 15.0 15.0   4.0 25.2 --- 55 95 Φ4
LF-50 5 16.5 16.5   5.2 29.5 --- 70 120 Φ5
LF-501 2 15.0 14.0   5.2 23.0 --- 70 120 Φ5
LF-502 1 13.0 11.8   5.0 25.5 --- 60 100 Φ5
LF-503 1 17.0 15.0   5.2 30.0 --- 130 210 Φ5
LF-60 6 18.5 14.0   6.0 15.5 --- 60 80 Φ6
LF-65 2 20.5 20.0   6.5 33.0 --- 120 200 Φ6.5
LF-70 4 15.5 14.0   7.0 18.0 22.0 40 75 Φ7
LF-702 1 17.0 15.0   7.0 30.0 --- 70 130 Φ7
LF-75 5 21.0 21.0   7.5 39.0 --- 90 150 Φ7.5
LF-801 3 19.5 23.0   8.1 17.0 23.0 42 85 Φ8
LF-802 3 19.5 23.0   8.1 20.0 26.0 50 110 Φ8
LF-90 7 21.0 17.0 20.0 9.0 --- 45 90 Φ9
LF-901 4 20.5 19.5   9.0 31.5 35.5 80 130 Φ9
LF-902 1 19.5 18.0   9.0 35.0 --- 80 130 Φ9
CT-0933 1 22.5 22.5   9.5 43.0 --- 105 190 Φ9.5
CT-0933-2B 1 22.0 23.5 12.2 43.0 --- 100 180 Φ12
LF-100 2 25.5± 1.0 23.5± 1.0 10.0± 0.5 33.0± 1.0 --- 80 130 Φ10
LF-101 3 24.5± 1.0 28.5± 1.0 10.2± 0.5 13.5± 1.0 20.0± 1.0 35 75 Φ10
LF-102 1 21.5± 1.0 20.0± 1.0 10.0± 1.0 35.0± 1.0 --- 144 240 Φ10
LF-103 4 20.5± 1.0 20.5± 1.0 10.0± 0.5 32.0± 1.0 36.0± 1.0 100 160 Φ10
LF-110 4 20.5± 1.0 21.0± 1.0 11.0± 0.5 32.0± 1.0 36.0± 1.0 60 110 Φ11
LF-1101 1 21.0± 1.0 20.0± 1.0 11.0± 0.5 36.0± 1.0 --- 80 170 Φ11
LF-120 3 28.0± 1.0 32.0± 1.0 11.5± 0.5 18.0± 1.0 24.0± 1.0 50 100 Φ11.5
LF-130 2 32.5± 1.0 30.0± 1.0 13.0± 0.5 33.0± 1.0 --- 105 170 Φ13
LF-1301 1 23.5± 1.0 22.5± 1.0 13.0± 0.5 36.0± 1.0 --- 70 120 Φ13
LF-1302 4 31.5± 1.0 30.5± 1.0 13.0± 0.5 34.0± 1.0 39.5± 1.0 80 130 Φ13
LF-150 3 29.0± 1.0 33.0± 1.0 15.0± 0.5 15.5± 1.0 21.5± 1.0 30 70 Φ15
LF-190 2 29.5± 1.0 29.4± 1.0 19.4± 0.5 42.0± 1.0 --- 90 160 Φ19
ROUND CABLE EMI CORES / LF TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.